
 
                                                NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

Sub: Tender for the insurance of hull & machinery, total salvage coverage,      
all third-party liabilities as well as total loss of the 

Pilot cum Survey Vessel “MA GANGA” 
        ---------------------- 
                     Tender No. MRN/NC/321/Insurance/2021 
                               
 Sealed tenders are invited from amongst the public sector Insurance companies, in 
terms of guidelines for insurance of port properties -2015, for insurance of Pilot cum Survey 
Vessel “Ma Ganga” for one year.  

Insurance coverage should include hull and machinery, total salvage coverage, all 
third-party liabilities as well as for total loss of the vessel. 
 
Name of the vessel              :         Ma Ganga 
Name of the builder              :         M/s. Bharati Shipyard Ltd. 
Year of Built                                      :          2008. 
Port of Registry                                  :         Kolkata. 
Last Surveyed by                               :          Indian Register of Shipping. 
Particulars of the vessel  :          Registration No. WB-1450 
Acquisition  cost of the vessel : Rs. 13.66 Crores 
Length     : 50.6 M. 
Breadth    : 11.5 M. 
Depth     : 4.5 M. 
Draft     : 3.0 M. 
Speed     : 10 Knots 
Gross Tonnage   : 932 
Certificate of Class exist upto  :          23rd January 2023 
Accommodate – Pilot/Officers : 22 Nos.  
Crew     : 14 Nos.  
Main Engine  2 Nos.    : 600 BHP each, Make :Cummins  
Generator Engine   : 2 Nos. 306 BHP each. 
Trading Area                                       :         Warranted vessel employed as Pilot vessel  

    “Ma Ganga” for operations                                                            
    at Kolkata Port up to 12 nautical miles    
    within I.V. limits [Zone – III].  
                                                             

  Interested public sector insurance companies are invited to submit sealed 
quotations for the insurance of the subject vessel addressing Director, Marine Department, 
Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata, 15, Strand Road, Kolkata – 700 001. The quoted rate 
shall comprise of all components including annual premium, GST, and Stamp duty. 
 
Publication Date             :     17.11.21 at 1700hrs 
                         
Last date of submission  of  Tender :       10.12.2021 upto 1500 hrs.        
Opening of Tender               :    10.12.2021 at 1600 hrs. in the room of  
                                                                     Superintendent, New Construction. 
Address for submission of  
Bids and for any queries    :       Superintendent, New Construction.     

Director, Marine Department, Syama Prasad    
Mookerjee Port, Kolkata , 15,Strand Road, 

                                                                    Kolkata -700 001. 
                                                                    Telephone No. 2230-3451, Extn.237/362. 
 
For more details  please  visit SMPK website  https://smportkolkata.shipping.gov.in/  and 
CPP Portal. 


